#### 507555281 10/20/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7602170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FREEDOM INNOVATIONS, LLC	12/03/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OTTOBOCK PROSTHETICS, LLC
Street Address:	11809 DOMAIN DRIVE
Internal Address:	UNIT 400
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78758

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16841587

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)799-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dmcasteel@hollandhart.com **HOLLAND & HART LLP** Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 222 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2200** 

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	89106.0486
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOREN R. HULSE
SIGNATURE:	/Loren R. Hulse/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=89106-0486\_Name-Change#page1.tif source=89106-0486\_Name-Change#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 061736 FRAME: 0376** 507555281

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FREEDOM INNOVATIONS,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FREEDOM INNOVATIONS, LLC" TO
"OTTOBOCK PROSTHETICS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 12:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

4446626 8100 SR# 20214003991

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 205040131 Date: 12-21-21

PATENT REEL: 061736 FRAME: 0377

**RECORDED: 10/20/2022** 

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:49 PM 12:07/2021
FILED 12:49 PM 12:07/2021
SR 20214003991 - File Number 4446626

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Li	mited Liability Company:	FREEDOM	INNOVATIONS,	LL
The Certific	eate of Formation of the lin	mited liability	company is hereby	ame
Name: O	ttobock Prosthetic	cs, LLC		
IN WITHE	SS WHEREOF, the unde	reigned have e	vecuted this Certif	 icate
	day of Dece	(41-		
		Docusigned by: Stefan Bruns		
	By:	****E3FF28T3C6974D	uthorized Person(s	)
	Na	me: Stefan B	runner	
			Print or Type	

PATENT REEL: 061736 FRAME: 0378